
SBOT NAICS Series

621420 Outpatient Mental Health and Substance Abuse Centers

EM BUSINESS CENTER Karen Bahan (513) 246-0555 karen.bahan@emcbc.doe.gov

HEADQUARTERS PROCUREMENT Michael Raizen (202) 287-1512 michael.raizen@hq.doe.gov

KANSAS CITY PLANT C. J. Warrick (816) 997-2874 cwarrick@kcp.com

NNSA SERVICE CENTER Gregory Gonzales (505) 845-5420 ggonzales@doeal.gov

PANTEX PLANT Brad Beck (806) 477-6192 bbrack@pantex.com

621493 Freestanding Ambulatory Surgical and Emergency Centers

EM BUSINESS CENTER Karen Bahan (513) 246-0555 karen.bahan@emcbc.doe.gov

HEADQUARTERS PROCUREMENT Michael Raizen (202) 287-1512 michael.raizen@hq.doe.gov

KANSAS CITY PLANT C. J. Warrick (816) 997-2874 cwarrick@kcp.com

NEVADA SITE OFFICE Anita Ross (702) 295-5690 rossal@nv.doe.gov

NEVADA TEST SITE Trudy Rocha (702) 295-0557 rocha@nv.doe.gov

NNSA SERVICE CENTER Gregory Gonzales (505) 845-5420 ggonzales@doeal.gov

621498 All Other Outpatient Care Centers

KANSAS CITY PLANT C. J. Warrick (816) 997-2874 cwarrick@kcp.com

621999 All Other Miscellaneous Ambulatory Health Care Services

EM BUSINESS CENTER Karen Bahan (513) 246-0555 karen.bahan@emcbc.doe.gov

HEADQUARTERS PROCUREMENT Michael Raizen (202) 287-1512 michael.raizen@hq.doe.gov

NEVADA SITE OFFICE Anita Ross (702) 295-5690 rossal@nv.doe.gov

NEVADA TEST SITE Trudy Rocha (702) 295-0557 rocha@nv.doe.gov

NNSA SERVICE CENTER Gregory Gonzales (505) 845-5420 ggonzales@doeal.gov

624230 Emergency and Other Relief Services

EM BUSINESS CENTER Karen Bahan (513) 246-0555 karen.bahan@emcbc.doe.gov

HEADQUARTERS PROCUREMENT Michael Raizen (202) 287-1512 michael.raizen@hq.doe.gov

KANSAS CITY PLANT C. J. Warrick (816) 997-2874 cwarrick@kcp.com

NNSA SERVICE CENTER Gregory Gonzales (505) 845-5420 ggonzales@doeal.gov

OHIO FIELD OFFICE Pam Thompson (859) 219-4056 pam.thompson@lex.doe.gov

PANTEX PLANT Brad Beck (806) 477-6192 bbrack@pantex.com

PORTSMOUTH PADUCAH OFFICE Pam Thompson (859) 219-4056 pam.thompson@lex.doe.gov

ROCKY FLATS

Y-12 SITE Gloria Mencer (865) 576-2090 mencergd@y12.doe.gov
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